CH \$65.00 7836

ETAS ID: TM381954

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		04/26/2016	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COSENTRY ST. LOUIS, LLC		
Street Address:	12444 Powerscourt Dr.		
Internal Address:	Suite 450		
City:	St. Louis		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63131		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	umber Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78365566	XIOLINK	
Serial Number:	78365584	YOUR DATAALWAYS WITHIN REACH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: prosecutiondocketing@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Hastings LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 919092

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92191-9092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76906.00023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura C. Yip
SIGNATURE:	/Laura C. Yip/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=CoSentry - Trademark IP Release (CoSentry St. Louis) (EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=CoSentry - Trademark IP Release (CoSentry St. Louis) (EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=CoSentry - Trademark IP Release (CoSentry St. Louis) (EXECUTED)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005778 FRAME: 0069

900362209

source=CoSentry - Trademark IP Release (CoSentry St. Louis) (EXECUTED)#page4.tif

FULL RELEASE AND RECONVEYANCE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

This Full Release and Reconveyance of Security Interests ("Release") is granted by WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as agent for the Lenders (as defined in the Security Agreement) ("Agent") is made as of April 26, 2016 ("Effective Date"), in favor of COSENTRY ST. LOUIS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Term Loan Credit and Security Agreement, dated as of July 24, 2013 (as amended by that certain First Amendment to Term Loan Credit and Security Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2013 (the "First Amendment") (and as the same may be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Security Interest").

WHEREAS, notice of the granting of the Security Interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on December 31, 2013 at Reel 5187, Frame 0082.

WHEREAS, Agent has been directed by Majority Lenders to terminate, cancel and release all security interests granted in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Agent hereby absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminates, cancels and releases the Security Interest.
- 2. Agent hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Release, all at the expense of the Grantor. Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor to make any such filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as may be reasonably determined by the Grantor to be required to record and evidence the termination, cancellation, and release of the security interests in the trademarks and trademark applications referred to in the attached Schedule A.
- 3. Agent represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; and (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has in, to or against the trademarks and trademark applications referred to in the attached Schedule A.
 - 4. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of

the State of New York without regard to any principles of conflicts of law.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

DMSLIBRARY01:28785801.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name: Alisha Clendaniel
Title Banking Officer

[CoSentry - Full Release and Recoveyance of Security Interests]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005778 FRAME: 0073

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	OWNER	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REG. DATE	REG. NO.
XIOLINK	CoSentry St. Louis, LLC	78365566	02/10/2004	06/14/2005	2,962,436
Your data always within reach	CoSentry St. Louis, LLC	78365584	02/10/2004	02/01/2005	2,923,416

DMSLIBRARY01:28785801.2

RECORDED: 04/26/2016